## MEYEROVICH GALLERY

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Celebrating Guy Dill**

**Ohlone** Installation at the new Four Seasons San Francisco at Embarcadero and **Geometry in Motion** Exhibition by Meyerovich Gallery

Meyerovich Gallery is proud to announce the installation of *Ohlone* at the new Four Seasons Hotel San Francisco at Embarcadero and the online exhibition *Geometry in Motion*, works by renowned American master of contemporary sculpture Guy Dill.

Four Seasons Hotel San Francisco at Embarcadero commissioned Guy Dill, through Meyerovich Gallery San Francisco, to create a unique sculpture in the main lobby on the first floor greeting guests as they enter the hotel. *Ohlone* is a strong and exquisite 6 ½ feet tall bronze, named after the Native American people of the San Francisco coast.

The hotel is located on the top 11 floors of the 48-story 345 California Center in the heart of the city's Financial District, with world class views and service. The hotel opened on October 1, 2020.

Geometry in Motion runs October 1 – February 15, 2021 featuring a group of unique bronze and aluminum sculpture. This selection of works includes both new and recent sculpture from medium to large scale in aluminum (powder coated) and bronze. Dill's sculpture radiate rhythm, symmetry and balance with beautifully blended edges and surfaces polished to a pristine finish. He revels in geometric abstraction by combining both positive and negative shapes that highlight his illustrious style of contemporary sculpture.

Born in California in 1946, Guy Dill graduated from the Chouinard Institute of Art, Los Angeles, CA with BFA Honors. He won the prestigious Theodoran Award at the Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum in New York in 1972. In 1974 he won first prize for sculpture at the American Exhibition at the Art Institute of Chicago. "Guy Dill is creating sculpture that truly enlivens and humanizes public spaces," states the Director of the Nasher Sculpture Center, Dr. Steven A. Nash, in the catalogue of *Guy Dill: A Decade*, a retrospective of monumental bronze sculpture at the American University Katzen Museum in Washington D.C. Guy Dill is represented by Meyerovich Gallery

In addition to his many public indoor and outdoor installations in the United States, Dill's works are also collected and exhibited extensively internationally. His works are included in the many permanent museum collections: Museum of Modern Art, New York; Smithsonian Institution, Washington, D.C.; Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum, New York; Whitney Museum of American Art, New York; the Los Angeles County Museum of Modern Art; Museum of Contemporary Art, Los Angeles; the Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam among many others.

The exhibition will also be displayed on the Meyerovich gallery's website: <a href="https://www.meyerovich.com">www.meyerovich.com</a>. For more information and visuals, please contact Alex Meyerovich at 415.518.1217 or art@meyerovich.com.

www.meyerovich.com • art @ meyerovich.com 251 Post Street • Fourth Floor • San Francisco, CA 94108 Tel: 415.421.7171 • Fax: 415.421.2775

10/8/2020 Page 1 of 1